

01-19-1999

02-03-1999



100956947

EET U.S. Dept. of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #10 ISSIONER 1.

Washington, D.C. 20231

1.19.99

•		٠

Please record the original documents or copy thereof.

- 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Aoyama International Inc. Additional Names Attached? \_\_Yes x\_No
- 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Name: China Manufacturers Alliance, LLC

Street Address:

23929 W. Valencia Blvd., Suite 204

Valencia, California 91255

Additional Names Attached? \_\_Yes \_x\_No

Nature of Conveyance: 3.

> Assignment <u>X</u> Merger

Security Agreement Change of Name

Execution Date: Nunc Pro Tunc September 1, 1998

Application number(s) or trademark number(s): 4.

App. Ser. No. 75/291,814

Registration No. 1,967,377 Registration No. 2,010,626

Registration No. 1,510,038 Registration No. 2,019,605

Additional numbers attached? \_\_Yes x\_No

Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be 5. mailed:

Jody H. Drake, Esq. SHOEMAKER AND MATTARE, LTD. 2001 Jefferson Davis Highway - Suite 1203 Arlington, Virginia 22202 (703) 415-0810

- 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 5
- Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 140.00 Enclosed 7.

02/03/1999 DMGUYEN 00000020 75291814

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Mede A Daho Signature

Jody H. Drake Name of Person Signing

Total Number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

## **SCHEDULE A**

## Registrations:

Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
DYNASTAR	1,510,038	10-25-88
HUALIN	1,967,377	4-09-96
TRIANGLE	2,010,626	10-22-96
BLUESTAR	2,019,605	11-26-96

## Application:

Mark	Application Number	Filing Date
DIAMONDBACK	75/291,814	5-14-97

TRADEMARK REEL: 1847 FRAME: 0195

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Aoyama International Inc. ("Assignor"), a California corporation, whose address is 25133 Anza Drive, Valencia, California 91355, has adopted, used and is using the marks set forth in attached Schedule A:

WHEREAS, China Manufacturers Alliance, LLC, ("Assignee"), a California corporation, whose address is 23929 W. Valencia Blvd., Suite 204, Valencia, California 91255, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations and the application thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto the said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above-identified registrations and the application thereof.

AOYAMA INTERNATIONAL INC.

By:

KETICHIRO TAMURA Printed Name:

Title:

NUNC PRO TUNC: September 1, 1998

RECORDED: 01/19/1999

TRADEMARK **REEL: 1847 FRAME: 0196**